Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 13718 Frame 0841

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Bradbury Co., Inc.	07/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leading-Edge Earth Products, Inc.
Street Address:	416 River Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 387
City:	Williamsport
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6418686
Patent Number:	5927032
Patent Number:	5440846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3300

Email: mroberts@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Evert, Esq. Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisabeth A. Evert

Total Attachments: 3

500004117

source=leep release patents#page1.tif

REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0284

PATENT

source=leep release patents#page2.tif source=leep release patents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0285

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (PATENT) SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Leading-Edge Earth Products, Inc., an Oregon Corporation ("Leading Edge"), and The Bradbury Co., Inc., a Kansas Corporation ("Bradbury"), are parties to a series of four (4) Intellectual Property Patent Security Agreements dated September 24, 2002; November 25, 2002; December 20, 2002; and January 14, 2003, respectively, as set out herein below ("the Patent Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, Leading Edge executed the Patent Security Agreements in favor of Bradbury;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreements, Leading Edge granted a security interest in favor of Bradbury in certain U.S. patents (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including but not limited to those referenced on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, a Security Agreement executed between the parties on September 24, 2002 was recorded on October 17, 2002, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Patent assignment records at Reel 013392 Frame No. 0715;

WHEREAS, a Security Agreement executed between the parties on November 25, 2002 was recorded on February 4, 2003, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Patent assignment records at Reel 13718 Frame No. 0888;

WHEREAS, a Security Agreement executed between the parties on December 20, 2002 was recorded on February 4, 2003, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Patent assignment records at Reel 13718 Frame No. 0841;

WHEREAS, a Security Agreement executed between the parties on January 14, 2003 was recorded on February 4, 2003, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Patent assignment records at Reel 13718 Frame No. 0835;

WHEREAS, Bradbury desires to (i) release its security interest in the Patents; (ii) waive all of its right, title and interest in such Patents and restore all such right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Leading Edge; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which are hereby acknowledged, Bradbury does hereby release its security interest in the Patents, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes to Leading Edge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Patents, including but not limited to those recorded as referenced on Exhibit A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bradbury has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

Dated July 28, 2004	THE BRADBURY CO., INC.
	By:
	Name: Brun Weaver
	Title: CFO

STATE OF Kansas)) SS.
On this 28th day of July , 2004, before me, Kashy Durst the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Bruce Weaver,
personally known to me – OR – proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged himself/herself to be the <u>CFO</u> of The Bradbury Co., Inc., and that as such and being authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
witness my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires: NOTAPY PUBLIC - State of Kansas KATHY L. DURST Ny Appl. Exp. 1-31-06

EXHIBIT A

Patent No. US 6418686 –	Insulated Asymmetrical Directional Force Resistant Building Panel With Symmetrical Joinery, Integral Shear Resistance Connector and Thermal Break
Patent No. US 5927032 -	Insulated Building Panel With A Unitary Shear Resistance Connector Array
Patent No. US 5440846 -	Construction For Building Panels And Other Building Components

RECORDED: 08/10/2004